The American People are Ready for Spending Cuts, NOW!







October 20, 2005

Dear Colleague:

I would like to draw your attention to a recent FOX News/Opinion Dynamics Poll regarding our response to Katrina.  The time to cut spending is now.  The people who elected us will support our efforts to cut spending.  

In general, which one of the following do you think is the best way for the government to pay for hurricane relief? 

                            

All 
Rep 
Dem 
Ind

Raise taxes                  
9%  
6% 
11% 
13%

Cut spending


61  
64  
58  
56

Borrow more money  
5   
3   
8   
3

Some of each


14  
14  
13  
18

Don't know                 
11  
12  
10  
11

FOX NEWS/OPINION DYNAMICS - Conducted 9/27-28/05; surveyed 900 registered voters; margin of error +/-3% (release, 9/29).

Sincerely,

TOM FEENEY

Member of Congress

24th District, Florida

